Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPAR (MEN.) OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Rein J. Janmaat; James w. Taylor, Mark van den Brink	Name: Johnson Polymer, LLC	
and Andrew van Meer	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 8310 16th Street - M/S 509	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9/23/05; 10/13/05; 9/23/05; 9/26/05	Street Address, do to total od out - 140 5 505	
X Assignment Merger		
	City: Sturtevant	
Security Agreement		
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> <u>Zip: 53177</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
11/230,114	D. ( Lion 110.(0)	
	<u></u>	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Rence J. Rymarz, Johnson Diversey, Inc.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8310 16th Street - M/S 509	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Sturtevant	B. Payment Information	
State: WI Zip: 53177-0902	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 1-(262) 631-4495	,	
Fax Number: 1-(262) 631-4021	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1052	
Email Address:renee.rymarz@johnsondiversey.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Full the Turn Aver	27 Do Laha Dane	
9. Signature: 47 Octobur 2005 Signature Date		
Renee J. Rymarz	Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016959 FRAME: 0503

JD-338A

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean Johnson Polymer, LLC, of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Rein J. Janmaat, James W. Taylor, Mark van den Brink and Andrew van Meer,

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled *Emulsion Compositions for Use in Printing Inks*, which application was filed on September 20, 2005 as application Serial No. <u>11/230.114</u>, and all our rights to priority based on that application;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor my heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

on the day of Jep,	2005
Remotivajannaat	
on the 13th day of October,	2005.
James W. Taylor	
on the 23th day of September.	2005.
-Mark van den Brink	>
on the	2005.
Andre van Meer	
	on the 13th day of October  James W. Taylor  on the 23th day of September  Mark van den Brink  on the 16th day of September

PATENT REEL: 016959 FRAME: 0504

**RECORDED: 10/31/2005**